# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM804314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prime Storage L.P.		07/28/2022	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PS LPT Properties Investors	
Street Address:	7 St. Paul Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 820	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21202	
Entity Type:	Trust: MARYLAND	
Composed Of:	<ul> <li>Drew Adams, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL</li> <li>Terrance Spidell, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL</li> </ul>	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659013	PRIME STORAGE
Registration Number:	2651825	PRIME STORAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSU.295T/296T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosaleen H. Chou
SIGNATURE:	/Rosaleen H. Chou/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008046 FRAME: 0557 source=2022-09-28 Assignment 1 of 2 PSE1.212TIS#page1.tif source=2022-09-28 Assignment 1 of 2 PSE1.212TIS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008046 FRAME: 0558

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 10th day of August, 2022, by and between Prime Storage L.P., a Texas limited partnership having a place of business at 9333 Main St. Houston, Texas 77025 ("ASSIGNOR") and PS LPT Properties Investors, a Maryland real estate investment trust having a place of business at 7 St. Paul St., Suite 820 Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the PRIME STORAGE trademark, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of federal trademark registrations U.S. Reg. Nos. 2,651,825 for PRIME STORAGE and 2,659,013 for sometime, relating to the Trademark (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Registrations worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Registrations worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Registrations together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and Registrations concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicis of said goodwill.

Prime Storage L.P. ("Assignor")	PS LPT Properties Investors ("Assignee")
By <u>{</u>	By: Alway Linder
Name;	Name: Sharon Linder
Title:	Title: Vice President
Dated:	Dated: "114 28, 2022

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 10th day of August, 2022, by and between Prime Storage L.P., a Texas limited partnership having a place of business at 9333 Main St. Houston, Texas 77025 ("ASSIGNOR") and PS LPT Properties Investors, a Maryland real estate investment trust having a place of business at 7 St. Paul St., Suite 820 Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the PRIME STORAGE trademark, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of federal trademark registrations U.S. Reg. Nos. 2,651,825 for PRIME STORAGE and 2,659,013 for stating to the Trademark (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Registrations worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Registrations worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Registrations together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and Registrations concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Prime Storage L.P. ("Assignor")	PS LPT Properties Investors ("Assignee")
ву:	By:
Name: Zhone A. Huate	Name
Name: <u>Promos A. Luntos</u> Mombor and Manyor, Prime Edways Title: <u>Aveil Weells L.C., its Ganseal Paction</u>	Title
David: 2/28/2022	Dated:

OBV75039649/1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008046 FRAME: 0560